

**DAILY COMPARISON OF CITY OF AKRON INCOME TAX RECEIPTS (2018 - 2019)**

AS OF DATE: Thursday, March 14 2019

DATE	2018	2019	TOTAL 2018	TOTAL 2019	\$ CHANGE	% CHANGE
03/14	108,181.67	1,186.29	26,878,215.86	28,370,263.36	1,492,047.50	5.55%
03/13	115,853.30	118,597.51	26,770,034.19	28,369,077.07	1,599,042.88	5.97%
03/12	166,593.85	188,638.78	26,654,180.89	28,250,479.56	1,596,298.67	5.99%
03/11	.00	310,864.09	26,487,587.04	28,061,840.78	1,574,253.74	5.94%
03/10	.00	.00	26,487,587.04	27,750,976.69	1,263,389.65	4.77%
03/09	294,109.57	.00	26,487,587.04	27,750,976.69	1,263,389.65	4.77%
03/08	71,665.51	153,558.62	26,193,477.47	27,750,976.69	1,557,499.22	5.95%
03/07	169,434.81	431,971.92	26,121,811.96	27,597,418.07	1,475,606.11	5.65%
03/06	182,192.96	75,444.64	25,952,377.15	27,165,446.15	1,213,069.00	4.67%
03/05	1,573,310.35	708,273.00	25,770,184.19	27,090,001.51	1,319,817.32	5.12%
03/04	.00	65,173.33	24,196,873.84	26,381,728.51	2,184,854.67	9.03%
03/03	.00	.00	24,196,873.84	26,316,555.18	2,119,681.34	8.76%
03/02	46,255.53	.00	24,196,873.84	26,316,555.18	2,119,681.34	8.76%
03/01	110,669.14	593,927.54	24,150,618.31	26,316,555.18	2,165,936.87	8.97%
02/28	113,146.93	105,190.73	24,039,949.17	25,722,627.64	1,682,678.47	7.00%
02/27	53,573.71	78,539.82	23,926,802.24	25,617,436.91	1,690,634.67	7.07%
02/26	49,341.70	78,240.89	23,873,228.53	25,538,897.09	1,665,668.56	6.98%
02/25	.00	134,620.95	23,823,886.83	25,460,656.20	1,636,769.37	6.87%
02/24	.00	.00	23,823,886.83	25,326,035.25	1,502,148.42	6.31%
02/23	138,183.04	.00	23,823,886.83	25,326,035.25	1,502,148.42	6.31%
02/22	70,702.66	68,673.57	23,685,703.79	25,326,035.25	1,640,331.46	6.93%
02/21	626,951.03	769,671.64	23,615,001.13	25,257,361.68	1,642,360.55	6.95%
02/20	302,606.53	63,275.06	22,988,050.10	24,487,690.04	1,499,639.94	6.52%
02/19	.00	310,254.23	22,685,443.57	24,424,414.98	1,738,971.41	7.67%
02/18	.00	57,636.78	22,685,443.57	24,114,160.75	1,428,717.18	6.30%
02/17	.00	.00	22,685,443.57	24,056,523.97	1,371,080.40	6.04%
02/16	177,149.67	.00	22,685,443.57	24,056,523.97	1,371,080.40	6.04%
02/15	7,356,568.15	7,746,800.85	22,508,293.90	24,056,523.97	1,548,230.07	6.88%
02/14	199,140.82	185,582.22	15,151,725.75	16,309,723.12	1,157,997.37	7.64%
02/13	448,933.09	86,083.29	14,952,584.93	16,124,140.90	1,171,555.97	7.84%
02/12	136,873.61	27,524.98	14,503,651.84	16,038,057.61	1,534,405.77	10.58%
02/11	.00	405,079.80	14,366,778.23	16,010,532.63	1,643,754.40	11.44%
02/10	.00	.00	14,366,778.23	15,605,452.83	1,238,674.60	8.62%
02/09	325,531.77	.00	14,366,778.23	15,605,452.83	1,238,674.60	8.62%
02/08	92,190.72	101,156.30	14,041,246.46	15,605,452.83	1,564,206.37	11.14%
02/07	61,335.34	397,853.98	13,949,055.74	15,504,296.53	1,555,240.79	11.15%
02/06	45,522.64	209,743.26	13,887,720.40	15,106,442.55	1,218,722.15	8.78%
02/05	457,582.67	750,637.10	13,842,197.76	14,896,699.29	1,054,501.53	7.62%
02/04	.00	30,786.38	13,384,615.09	14,146,062.19	761,447.10	5.69%
02/03	.00	.00	13,384,615.09	14,115,275.81	730,660.72	5.46%
02/02	306,849.39	.00	13,384,615.09	14,115,275.81	730,660.72	5.46%
02/01	75,837.97	95,201.23	13,077,765.70	14,115,275.81	1,037,510.11	7.93%
01/31	191,970.19	514,095.11	13,001,927.73	14,020,074.58	1,018,146.85	7.83%
01/30	59,080.09	27,247.02	12,809,957.54	13,505,979.47	696,021.93	5.43%
01/29	31,805.61	39,454.05	12,750,877.45	13,478,732.45	727,855.00	5.71%
01/28	.00	616,594.85	12,719,071.84	13,439,278.40	720,206.56	5.66%
01/27	.00	.00	12,719,071.84	12,822,683.55	103,611.71	.81%
01/26	6,489.70	.00	12,719,071.84	12,822,683.55	103,611.71	.81%
01/25	85,235.18	208,231.57	12,712,582.14	12,822,683.55	110,101.41	.87%
01/24	100,304.61	116,739.43	12,627,346.96	12,614,451.98	-12,894.98	-.10%
01/23	-413,789.41	247,576.78	12,527,042.35	12,497,712.55	-29,329.80	-.23%
01/22	46,230.71	90,410.86	12,940,831.76	12,250,135.77	-690,695.99	-5.34%
01/21	.00	.00	12,894,601.05	12,159,724.91	-734,876.14	-5.70%
01/20	.00	.00	12,894,601.05	12,159,724.91	-734,876.14	-5.70%
01/19	133,294.48	.00	12,894,601.05	12,159,724.91	-734,876.14	-5.70%
01/18	1,081,655.27	470,109.79	12,761,306.57	12,159,724.91	-601,581.66	-4.71%
01/17	551,440.81	126,211.02	11,679,651.30	11,689,615.12	9,963.82	.09%
01/16	2,455,527.52	112,360.10	11,128,210.49	11,563,404.10	435,193.61	3.91%
01/15	.00	9,377,377.05	8,672,682.97	11,451,044.00	2,778,361.03	32.04%
01/14	.00	527,488.56	8,672,682.97	2,073,666.95	-6,599,016.02	-76.09%
01/13	.00	.00	8,672,682.97	1,546,178.39	-7,126,504.58	-82.17%

**DAILY COMPARISON OF CITY OF AKRON INCOME TAX RECEIPTS (2018 - 2019)**

AS OF DATE: Thursday, March 14 2019

<b>DATE</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>	<b>TOTAL 2018</b>	<b>TOTAL 2019</b>	<b>\$ CHANGE</b>	<b>% CHANGE</b>
01/12	7,494,961.93	.00	8,672,682.97	1,546,178.39	-7,126,504.58	-82.17%
01/11	84,419.73	195,771.30	1,177,721.04	1,546,178.39	368,457.35	31.29%
01/10	184,172.25	293,724.05	1,093,301.31	1,350,407.09	257,105.78	23.52%
01/09	139,738.07	53,359.69	909,129.06	1,056,683.04	147,553.98	16.23%
01/08	58,348.70	101,305.32	769,390.99	1,003,323.35	233,932.36	30.40%
01/07	.00	227,422.83	711,042.29	902,018.03	190,975.74	26.86%
01/06	.00	.00	711,042.29	674,595.20	-36,447.09	-5.13%
01/05	169,123.65	.00	711,042.29	674,595.20	-36,447.09	-5.13%
01/04	451,071.59	523,643.73	541,918.64	674,595.20	132,676.56	24.48%
01/03	51,133.83	54,509.29	90,847.05	150,951.47	60,104.42	66.16%
01/02	39,713.22	96,442.18	39,713.22	96,442.18	56,728.96	142.85%
01/01	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00%